

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE 5/6/2025DEPT. EngineeringSUBJECT: 2025 Water Service Line Identification Project

Water Service Line Identification Bid Items (1-10)				Engineer's Estimate		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc 9195 Marine City Highway Fair Haven, MI 48023 586-725-8373		Advanced Hydrovac Inc 13328 White Creek Ave Cedar Springs, MI 49319 616-916-1067	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Hydro-Excavation, 0 to 2 ft diameter	1,120	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 392,000.00	342.00	\$ 383,040.00	300.00	\$ 336,000.00
2	Hydro-Excavation, 2 to 6 ft diameter	200	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	352.00	\$ 70,400.00	345.00	\$ 69,000.00
3	Hydro-Excavation, 6 ft diameter and Greater	30	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	362.00	\$ 10,860.00	425.00	\$ 12,750.00
4	HMA Pavement Removal	1,000	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	12.80	\$ 12,800.00	8.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	Aggregate Base Course	50	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	158.00	\$ 7,900.00	38.00	\$ 1,900.00
6	Hand Patching, HMA	50	Ton	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	266.00	\$ 13,300.00	450.00	\$ 22,500.00
7	Concrete Replacement, 4 inch thick	1,000	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	21.50	\$ 21,500.00	14.79	\$ 14,790.00
8	Concrete Replacement, 6 inch thick	1,000	Sft	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	23.60	\$ 23,600.00	18.00	\$ 18,000.00
9	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	32.90	\$ 1,645.00	30.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	29,783.00	\$ 29,783.00	10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
TOTAL WATER SERVICE LINE IDENTIFICATION:				\$ 599,500.00		\$ 574,828.00		\$ 494,840.00	

Water Service Line Replacement Bid Items (101-118)
(IF NEEDED) (NON-PARTICIPATING)

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101	Water Service, Case 1, 1 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	10	Ea	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	4,998.00	\$ 49,980.00	6,627.00	\$ 66,270.00
102	Water Service, Case 1, 1 1/2 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	1	Ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,445.00	\$ 5,445.00	8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00
103	Water Service, Case 2, 1 inch, Main to Curb Stop	10	Ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	4,998.00	\$ 49,980.00	5,624.00	\$ 56,240.00
104	Water Service, Case 2, 1 1/2 inch, Main to Curb Stop	1	Ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,445.00	\$ 5,445.00	6,905.00	\$ 6,905.00
105	Water Service, Case 3, 1 inch, Main to Water Meter	10	Ea	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	6,168.00	\$ 61,680.00	8,490.00	\$ 84,900.00
106	Water Service, Case 3, 1 1/2 inch, Main to Water Meter	1	Ea	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	6,859.00	\$ 6,859.00	10,125.00	\$ 10,125.00
107	Failed Attempt, Trenchless	5	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	639.00	\$ 3,195.00	3,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
108	Water Meter Pit, Rem	5	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	160.00	\$ 800.00	1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
109	Supply & Install Meter Pit, Complete	5	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	532.00	\$ 2,660.00	5,143.00	\$ 25,715.00
110	HMA Pavement Removal	3,000	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	10.70	\$ 32,100.00	8.00	\$ 24,000.00
111	Aggregate Base Course	150	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	55.30	\$ 8,295.00	38.00	\$ 5,700.00
112	Hand Patching, HMA	150	Ton	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	117.00	\$ 17,550.00	450.00	\$ 67,500.00
113	Concrete Replacement, 4 inch thick	1,125	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,875.00	12.80	\$ 14,400.00	14.79	\$ 16,638.75
114	Concrete Replacement, 6 inch thick	375	Sft	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	14.90	\$ 5,587.50	18.00	\$ 6,750.00
115	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	55.30	\$ 8,295.00	30.00	\$ 4,500.00
116	Curb and Gutter, Rem	300	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	69.20	\$ 20,760.00	12.50	\$ 3,750.00
117	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	300	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	69.20	\$ 20,760.00	20.00	\$ 6,000.00
118	Water Main Tap	5	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,234.00	\$ 11,170.00	660.00	\$ 3,300.00
TOTAL WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT:				\$ 358,375.00		\$ 324,961.50		\$ 422,343.75	
GRAND TOTAL:				\$ 957,875.00		\$ 899,789.50		\$ 917,183.75	

SUBJECT: **2025 Water Service Line Identification Project**

Water Service Line Identification Bid Items (1-10)				Engineer's Estimate		Green Tech Systems, LLC 214 Athlone Beach Bay City, MI 48706 989-737-8508	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Hydro-Excavation, 0 to 2 ft diameter	1,120	Ea	\$ 350.00	\$ 392,000.00	411.00	\$ 460,320.00
2	Hydro-Excavation, 2 to 6 ft diameter	200	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	1.00	\$ 200.00
3	Hydro-Excavation, 6 ft diameter and Greater	30	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	1.00	\$ 30.00
4	HMA Pavement Removal	1,000	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	20.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	Aggregate Base Course	50	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	70.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Hand Patching, HMA	50	Ton	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	350.00	\$ 17,500.00
7	Concrete Replacement, 4 inch thick	1,000	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	12.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Concrete Replacement, 6 inch thick	1,000	Sft	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	14.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Maintenance Gravel	50	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	50.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	84,067.00	\$ 84,067.00
TOTAL WATER SERVICE LINE IDENTIFICATION:				\$	599,500.00	\$	614,117.00

Water Service Line Replacement Bid Items (101-118)
(IF NEEDED) (NON-PARTICIPATING)

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
101	Water Service, Case 1, 1 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	10	Ea	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	6,838.00	\$ 68,380.00
102	Water Service, Case 1, 1 1/2 inch, Curb Stop to Water Meter	1	Ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
103	Water Service, Case 2, 1 inch, Main to Curb Stop	10	Ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	5,325.00	\$ 53,250.00
104	Water Service, Case 2, 1 1/2 inch, Main to Curb Stop	1	Ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
105	Water Service, Case 3, 1 inch, Main to Water Meter	10	Ea	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	9,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
106	Water Service, Case 3, 1 1/2 inch, Main to Water Meter	1	Ea	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
107	Failed Attempt, Trenchless	5	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	800.00	\$ 4,000.00
108	Water Meter Pit, Rem	5	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	500.00	\$ 2,500.00
109	Supply & Install Meter Pit, Complete	5	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
110	HMA Pavement Removal	3,000	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	10.00	\$ 30,000.00
111	Aggregate Base Course	150	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	90.00	\$ 13,500.00
112	Hand Patching, HMA	150	Ton	\$ 500.00	\$ 75,000.00	350.00	\$ 52,500.00
113	Concrete Replacement, 4 inch thick	1,125	Sft	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,875.00	9.00	\$ 10,125.00
114	Concrete Replacement, 6 inch thick	375	Sft	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	11.00	\$ 4,125.00
115	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	50.00	\$ 7,500.00
116	Curb and Gutter, Rem	300	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	10.00	\$ 3,000.00
117	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	300	Ft	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	20.00	\$ 6,000.00
118	Water Main Tap	5	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT:				\$	358,375.00	\$	385,880.00
GRAND TOTAL:				\$	957,875.00	\$	999,997.00

DEPT. HEAD:	GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE EXPIRATION DATE:	AWARDED:
PURCH. AGENT:	WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE EXPIRATION DATE:	COUNCIL APPROVED:
STAFF REC.:	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP EXPIRATION DATE:	PO NUMBER: